

NEW JERSEY TRANSIT CORPORATION

BIDDERS PROPOSAL FOR CONSTRUCTION OF
 Henderson Street Substation
 Jersey City, Hudson County, NJ
 IFB NO. 17-053X

Date: 03-29-18

New Jersey Transit Corporation
 One Penn Plaza East
 Newark, New Jersey 07105

The undersigned hereby declare that I/we John O'Hara (NAME)

 President (TITLE)

 of John O'Hara Company Inc (FIRM NAME)

having carefully examined the Notice to Bidders, Forms of Proposal, General Provisions, Special Provisions, Technical Provisions, Drawings and DBE Provisions, as listed in this Contract, and being familiar with local conditions affecting the cost of work, hereby will contract to do all work, complete, in place, according to the General Provisions, Special Provisions, Technical Provisions, Drawings, DBE Provisions and any Addenda to said Documents, and all other work in connection and incidental thereto for the amounts delineated in the attached EBS File in the Folder designated "Schedule of Items":

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
Section 1 General Requirements					
0010	C01-000-001.0 Performance and Payment Bonds	LS		LUMP SUM	188,445.00
0020	C01-001-002.0 Mobilization	LS		LUMP SUM	1,147,645.00
0030	C01-002-001.0 Permit Fees	ALW		LUMP SUM	66,535.00
0040	C01-002-002.0 Supplemental Construction Costs	ALW		LUMP SUM	921,000.00
0050	C01-002-003.0 Laboratory Testing	ALW		LUMP SUM	133,071.00

NEW JERSEY TRANSIT CORPORATION
 BIDDERS PROPOSAL FOR CONSTRUCTION OF
 Henderson Street Substation
 Jersey City, Hudson County, NJ

IFB NO. 17-053X

Date: 03-29-18

CONTRACTOR: BIDX12834 - John O'Hara Company Inc

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
0060	C01-002-004.0 Constructio n Sign	ALW		LUMP SUM	500.00
0070	C01-003-001.0 CM Field Office and Sanitary Facilities	ALW		LUMP SUM	165,839.00
0080	C01-003-002.0 CM Field Office Furnishings and Equipment	ALW		LUMP SUM	33,268.00
0090	C01-003-002.1 Full Time Health and Safety Monitor	LS		LUMP SUM	33,313.00
0100	C01-007-001.0 Maintenance and Protection of Roadway and Pedestrian Traffic	LS		LUMP SUM	19,578.00
	Section 1 Total				2,709,194.00
Section 2 Site Work					
0110	C02-002-001.1 Grossly Contaminated Groundwater Treatment and Disposal	ALW		LUMP SUM	19,399.00
0120	C02-002-003.1 Lead Abatement	LS		LUMP SUM	50,071.00
0130	C02-002-004.0 Contaminate d Soil Disposal - ID27	Tons	5,113.000	46.13	235,862.69
0140	C02-002-005.0 Contaminate d Soil Disposal - Hazardous	ALW		LUMP SUM	184,812.00
0150	C02-003-002.0 Selective Demolition	LS		LUMP SUM	230,728.00

NEW JERSEY TRANSIT CORPORATION
 BIDDERS PROPOSAL FOR CONSTRUCTION OF
 Henderson Street Substation
 Jersey City, Hudson County, NJ

IFB NO. 17-053X

Date: 03-29-18

CONTRACTOR: BIDX12834 - John O'Hara Company Inc

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
0160	C02-004-003.2 Rough Grading	CY	2,491.000	51.25	127,663.75
0170	C02-004-004.0 Excavation	CY	601.000	112.75	67,762.75
0180	C02-004-006.0 Backfilling	CY	401.000	25.63	10,277.63
0190	C02-004-006.0 Rock Backfill	CY	17.000	61.50	1,045.50
0200	C02-004-009.0 Soil Erosion and Sediment Control	LS		LUMP SUM	24,088.00
0210	C02-005-001.0 Dynamic Pile Load Test	EA	2.000	7,687.50	15,375.00
0220	C02-005-002.0 Furnish Pile Driving Equipment	LS		LUMP SUM	50,225.00
0230	C02-005-002.3 Steel H-Pile, Driven, 12" x 84	LF	4,400.000	104.55	460,020.00
0240	C02-005-005.0 Gabion Walls	CY	140.000	266.50	37,310.00
0250	C02-006-002.0 Site Water Lines	LS		LUMP SUM	77,798.00
0260	C02-006-005.0 Site Sanitary Sewer Lines	LS		LUMP SUM	43,563.00
0270	C02-006-006.0 Site Storm Sewer Lines	LS		LUMP SUM	69,495.00

NEW JERSEY TRANSIT CORPORATION
 BIDDERS PROPOSAL FOR CONSTRUCTION OF
 Henderson Street Substation
 Jersey City, Hudson County, NJ

IFB NO. 17-053X

Date: 03-29-18

CONTRACTOR: BIDX12834 - John O'Hara Company Inc

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
0280	C02-006-007.0 Site Natural Gas Lines	LS		LUMP SUM	10,558.00
0290	C02-006-008.0 Underground Electrical Ductbanks	LS		LUMP SUM	933,468.00
0300	C02-006-011.0 Manholes and Structures	LS		LUMP SUM	25,830.00
0310	C02-007-002.2 Flexible Pavements	SY	1,461.000	97.38	142,272.18
0320	C02-008-001.1 Chain Link Fence and Gates	LF	32.000	123.00	3,936.00
0330	C02-009-001.0 Site and Street Furnishings	LS		LUMP SUM	8,508.00
	Section 2 Total				2,830,068.50
Section 3 Concrete					
0340	C03-001-001.0 Concrete Formwork	SF	31,339.000	18.96	594,187.44
0350	C03-001-002.2 Concrete Reinforcement	Lbs	158,391.000	1.69	267,680.79
0360	C03-001-003.2 Cast-In-Place Concrete	CY	773.000	820.00	633,860.00
0370	C03-003-002.0 Precast Structural Concrete Wall Panels	LS		LUMP SUM	439,561.00

NEW JERSEY TRANSIT CORPORATION
 BIDDERS PROPOSAL FOR CONSTRUCTION OF
 Henderson Street Substation
 Jersey City, Hudson County, NJ

IFB NO. 17-053X

Date: 03-29-18

CONTRACTOR: BIDX12834 - John O'Hara Company Inc

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
	Section 3 Total				1,935,289.23
Section 4 Masonry					
0380	C04-002-002.0 Concrete Masonry Units	SF	3,777.000	19.68	74,331.36
0390	C04-002-005.0 Clay Masonry Units	SF	4,400.000	7.49	32,956.00
	Section 4 Total				107,287.36
Section 5 Metals					
0400	C05-001-001.0 Structural Steel	Tons	3.600	9,081.78	32,694.41
0410	C05-001-002.0 Steel Joists	LS		LUMP SUM	56,987.00
0420	C05-001-004.0 Steel Roof Deck	SF	6,528.000	5.29	34,533.12
0430	C05-001-006.2 Metal Fabrications	LS		LUMP SUM	29,630.00
0440	C05-002-002.0 Metal Stairs	LS		LUMP SUM	35,868.00
0450	C05-002-003.0 Metal Ladders	LS		LUMP SUM	15,375.00
0460	C05-002-005.1 Metal Railings	LF	246.000	145.42	35,773.32

NEW JERSEY TRANSIT CORPORATION
 BIDDERS PROPOSAL FOR CONSTRUCTION OF
 Henderson Street Substation
 Jersey City, Hudson County, NJ

IFB NO. 17-053X

Date: 03-29-18

CONTRACTOR: BIDX12834 - John O'Hara Company Inc

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
0470	C05-002-006.1 Metal Gratings	LS		LUMP SUM	33,630.00
	Section 5 Total				274,490.85
Section 6 Wood and Plastics					
0480	C06-000-001.0 Division 6 Lump Sum - Wood and Plastics	LS		LUMP SUM	1,538.00
	Section 6 Total				1,538.00
Section 7 Thermal and Moisture Protection					
0490	C07-002-001.0 Board Insulation	LS		LUMP SUM	77,900.00
0500	C07-004-004.0 Ethylene Propylene Diene Monomer (EPDM) Membrane Roofing	LS		LUMP SUM	51,250.00
0510	C07-005-001.0 Sheet Metal Flashing and Trim	LS		LUMP SUM	6,150.00
0520	C07-005-002.0 Manufactured Roof Specialties	LS		LUMP SUM	12,300.00
0530	C07-005-004.0 Roof Accessories	LS		LUMP SUM	5,638.00
0540	C07-006-002.0 Firestopping	LS		LUMP SUM	2,563.00
0550	C07-007-001.0 Joint Sealants	LS		LUMP SUM	1,538.00

NEW JERSEY TRANSIT CORPORATION
 BIDDERS PROPOSAL FOR CONSTRUCTION OF
 Henderson Street Substation
 Jersey City, Hudson County, NJ

IFB NO. 17-053X

Date: 03-29-18

CONTRACTOR: BIDX12834 - John O'Hara Company Inc

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
	Section 7 Total				157,339.00
Section 8 Doors and Windows					
0560	C08-001-001.0 Metal Doors and Frames	LS		LUMP SUM	10,250.00
0570	C08-001-006.0 Access Doors and Frames	LS		LUMP SUM	1,025.00
0580	C08-001-010.0 Folding Door	LS		LUMP SUM	28,309.00
	Section 8 Total				39,584.00
Section 9 Finishes					
0590	C09-002-010.0 Epoxy Resin Flooring	SF	5,999.000	5.30	31,794.70
0600	C09-003-001.0 Acoustical Panel Ceilings	SF	147.000	10.25	1,506.75
0610	C09-004-003.2 Paints	LS		LUMP SUM	19,219.00
	Section 9 Total				52,520.45
Section 10 Specialties					
0620	C10-000-002.0 Foundation Vents and Accessories	LS		LUMP SUM	9,055.00

NEW JERSEY TRANSIT CORPORATION
 BIDDERS PROPOSAL FOR CONSTRUCTION OF
 Henderson Street Substation
 Jersey City, Hudson County, NJ

IFB NO. 17-053X

Date: 03-29-18

CONTRACTOR: BIDX12834 - John O'Hara Company Inc

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
0630	C10-002-001.0 Louvers and Vents	LS		LUMP SUM	62,812.00
0640	C10-006-001.0 Interior Signage	LS		LUMP SUM	1,589.00
0650	C10-010-001.0 Bath and Laundry Accessories	LS		LUMP SUM	1,179.00
0660	C11-008-001.0 Fire Extinguishers and Cabinets	LS		LUMP SUM	1,230.00
	Section 10 Total				75,865.00
Section 13 Special Construction					
0670	C13-001-001.0 Lightning Protection	LS		LUMP SUM	13,838.00
0680	C13-007-001.0 Fire Alarm Systems	LS		LUMP SUM	71,750.00
0690	C13-007-003.0 Fire Suppression Systems	LS		LUMP SUM	363,875.00
	Section 13 Total				449,463.00
Section 15 Mechanical					
0700	C15-001-001.0 Plumbing Systems	LS		LUMP SUM	48,175.00
0710	C15-002-001.0 HVAC Systems	LS		LUMP SUM	405,183.00

NEW JERSEY TRANSIT CORPORATION
 BIDDERS PROPOSAL FOR CONSTRUCTION OF
 Henderson Street Substation
 Jersey City, Hudson County, NJ

IFB NO. 17-053X

Date: 03-29-18

CONTRACTOR: BIDX12834 - John O'Hara Company Inc

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
0720	C15-004-001.0 Testing, Adjusting and Balancing	ALW		LUMP SUM	6,169.00
	Section 15 Total				459,527.00
Section 16 Electrical					
0730	C16-000-001.0 Division 16 Lump Sum - Electrical	LS		LUMP SUM	8,916,475.00
0740	C16-005-001.0 Electrical Commissioning	ALW		LUMP SUM	51,996.72
	Section 16 Total				8,968,471.72
	Bid Total				18,060,638.11